Rule 2.33

&

o

(a) Insert full
name(s) and
address{es) of
administrator(s)

*Delete as
applicable

. Form 2.17B

The Insolvency Act 1986 2 u 1 i B

Statement of administrator’s proposals

1Y

Name of Company Company number
Consolidated Vending Plc 05838528
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice 8560/2008

{full name of court)

HWe (a)

T J Binyon S J Parker
Tenon Recovery Tenon Recovery
Sherlock House, Sherlock House
73 Baker Street, 73 Baker Street
London, London

W1U 6RD W1l 6RD

attach a copy of *my/our proposals in respect of the administration of the above company.

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

(b) 25 November 2008
Signed
Jointl/ Admipistrator(s)
Dated J Sy , O
Contact Details:
You do not have to give any contact T J Binyon
information in the box opposite but if Tenon Recovery
you do, it will help Companies House to Sherlock House,
contact you if there is a query on the 73 Baker Street,
form. Lendon,
W1U 6RD

The co tmmd infarmamtinm Hhoat s Aiva

will be
public

/

Comj

+44 (0) 207 935 5566

. Number DX Exchange
1en you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
gistrar of Companies at:-
"A4CIPSIB® mpanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
A17 09/12/2008 1
COMPANIES HOUSE

1 ISNTNET LRIR YETE [MI63) S1m11 | Bhive muirm rrme ==
-

A9X47562"
A4S 2711172008 47
COMPANIES HOUSE

7




Consolidated Vending Plc — In Administration

Statement of Joint Administrators’ proposals Pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

A

In accordance with Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 (“the Act") and The
insolvency Rules 1986 ("the Rules"), T J Binyon and S J Parker the Joint Administrators
("Administrators") of Consolidated Vending Plc (“the Company”), make the following proposals for
achieving the purpose of the Administration.

These proposals and the attached report to creditors together set out the information required by and
discharge the Administrators' duty pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the Act and Rule 2.33
of the Rules,

Proposals
The Administrators propose that:

(a) they continue to manage the business, affairs and property of the Company in order to
achieve the purpose of the Administration such that;

(i) they dispose of the Company’s ownership of such assets at such time(s) on such
terms as they consider expedient;

(i) they investigate and, if appropriate, pursue any claims that the Company may have
against any person, firm or company whether in contract or otherwise, including any
officer or former officer of the Company or any person, firm or company which
supplies or has supplied goods or services to the Company.

(i} in addition, they do all such things and generally exercise all their powers as
Administrators as they in their discretion consider desirable or expedient in order to
achieve the purpose of the Administration or protect and preserve the assets of the
Company or maximise the realisations of those assets, or of any purpose incidental
to these proposals; and .

(b) the Administration shall continue (subject to the statutory provisions relating to automatic
termination) until the realisable assets of the Company have been realised and all
liabilities incurred during the Administration have been discharged or until such a time as
deemed appropriate by the Administrators. At this stage the Company shall be dissolved
or placed into liquidation as outlined above. If necessary, the Joint Administrators propose
to seek an extension of their appointment as Administrators from the creditors and/or the
Court pursuant to paragraph 76 of Schedule B1 to the Act.

(¢) In the event that the Administrators are of the view that it is appropriate for the Company
to move from Administration into Liquidation, whether compulsory or voluntary, the Joint
Administrators be authorised to take steps to place the Company into whichever
liquidation process they, at their discretion, deem appropriate. In either circumstance, it is
proposed that the Joint Administrators would take the appointment as joint liquidators of
the Company and that they wiil act jointly and severally in their duties. In relation to moving
into creditors’ voluntary liquidation, and in accordance with paragraph 83(7) and Rule
2.117 (3), creditors may nominate a different person as the proposed liquidator, provided
that the nomination is made after the receipt of the proposals and before those proposals
are approved.

(d) If the Administrators consider an exit from the Administration into compulsory liquidation or
creditors’ voluntary liquidation is not appropriate, then the Administrators be authorised to

ADM.108c




(e)

(®

@

(k)

take the necessary procedural steps to bring about the end of the Administration and
move the Company into dissolution pursuant to paragraph 84 of Schedule B1 to the Act.

Upon the Company either proceeding into Liquidation or dissolution as set out above, the
Joint Administrators discharge from liability, pursuant to paragraph 98 of Schedule B1
shall take effect 14 days following either the Company entering into liquidation or filing the
notice of moving from Administration to dissolution.

They be at liberty to incur and pay such costs and expenses, including professional fees,
as considered to be incidental to the achievement of the purpose of the Administration or
for the purposes set out herein or to the Joint Administrators' statutory duties.

The Administrators propose to be remunerated by reference to time properly spent both
for their services as Administrators and also for their staff in attending to the matters
arising in the Administration of the Company, charged at the charge out rates prevailing at
the time the work is undertaken. The Administrators’ remuneration will be agreed by the
Creditors’ Committee or in the event that no Committee is formed by creditors at the first
meeting of creditors, by way of resolution for the acceptance of these proposals.

Tenon’s costs and expenses relating to the appointment of Administrators as would fall
within the definition of Rule 2.67(1)(c) be treated as an expense of the Administration
(albeit incurred prior to the date of appointment) and calculated by reference to the charge
out rates prevailing at the time the work is undertaken.

They be at liberty to recharge disbursements as detailed in the circulated Creditors guide
to Administrators' fees.

They be at liberty to pay costs and remuneration in relation to proposals (g), (h) and (i)
above when funds become available.

They consult with the Creditors' Committee, if formed, at appropriate intervals concerning
the conduct of the Administration and the implementation and development of these
proposals and where they consider it expedient obtain the sanction of that Committee on
behalf of the creditors of the Company (and without further reference to them) to any
proposed action on the part of the Administrators.

Binyon

int Administrator

24 November 2008

ADM.108¢




r

~ "Tenon recovery

To All Known Creditors Our ref; MAN/TJB/3033204/ADM. 106
Date: 24 November 2008
Email: michelle.newell@tenongroup.com
Tel: +44 (0) 207 935 5566

_ COMPANIES HOUSE
Dear Sirs

Consolidated Vending Plc/ Kiddies Rides (UK) L.imited/ Snap Digital Imaging Limited
- All In Administration (“the Companies")

This report to creditors and the proposals enclosed, together set out the information required by
and to discharge the Joint Administrators’ duty pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the
Insolvency Act 1986 (‘the Act”) and Rule 2.33(1) and (2) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as
amended) (“the Rules”).

1. Statutory Details

Attached as Appendix 1 are the statutory details of the Companies and information regarding the
appointment of Administrators.

As the three Companies in Administration are associated Companies, with the appointment of
Administrators all taking place on the 1 October 2008, the report has been completed to
incorporate ali three companies.

2. Circumstances leading to the appointment of Joint Administrators

Snap Digital Imaging Limited (“Snap”) was incorporated on 21 August 1998 with the purpose of
operating and servicing photobooths at a range of client premises. Clients included several large
supermarket chains, together with many individual shopping centres and independent sites.

Trading commenced well, as a contract with the Post Office was soon secured which resulted in a
turnover alone of £5million per annum, and 450 booths were utilised on the contract.

In 2002, Snap continued to win new customers, and a contract with Safeway was secured which
resulted in the requirement for a further 420 booths to be built and installed, with necessary
funding obtained in the sum of £4million.

In late 2002 a new financial director was appointed and it became immediately evident that
revenue was below the target previously set, and there were significant unreported liabilities for
the company. It was decided that the focus should shift to reducing costs and ensuring Snap
returned to profitability, rather than securing the next significant contract (which would involve
significant time and outlays).




In late 2003, Snap owed creditors circa £5million, £750,000 of which was due to the Post Office in
respect of outstanding commissions. A recovery plan was agreed with the Post Office and Snap's
other creditors.

v

During 2004 and 2005 Snap generated turnover in the region of £8million, with profits in each of
those years of £500,000 per annum. During this period all outstanding creditors were repaid in
full, whilst the secured creditor continued to provide its support to the company.

At the end of 2005 the significant contract with the Post Office concluded, and a competitor
secured the new contract. By the middle of 2006, Snap had removed it's equipment from all of the
Post Office sites. The direct effect of losing the contract resulted in a 55% decrease in revenue. In
addition to the loss of revenue, 40% of the workforce were made redundant, and the bank
withdrew the company's overdraft facility.

In June 2006, Consolidated Vending Plc, a non trading holding company, acquired the business
and assets of Snap for £2.75million. On completion, the debt to the secured creditor (of circa
£1.2million) was repaid.

In addition, on the same date, CV purchased the entire share capital of Bfresh Limited (“BF") in
exchange for 82,200,000 ordinary shares in CV. BF operated vending machines selling quality
miniature toiletries, through a range of select health clubs.

On the 13 December 2006, CV was successfully placed on the AIM Stock Market. Up to
35,000,000 ordinary shares were placed at a price of 3 pence per share, which raised a total of
£1,050,000 before fees and expenses.

The first trading period to 31 December 2006 resulted in a pre-tax loss of £1,062,000, with
turnover for the period at £1,545,000. The group had net debt of £689,000, with net cashflow from
operating activities at £831,000.

On 27 June 2007 CV restructured its debt and purchased Kiddies Rides (UK) Limited (*KRUK")
for £600,000 in cash and shares in CV. KRUK serviced children’s coin operated rides in various
stores and supermarkets.

Around the same time, it became apparent that despite the efforts of the management team, BF
was not going to be a successful business venture as it was losing £20,000 cash a month. The
business was marketed for sale and sold for £85,000 in October 2007. (The combined entities
now consist of CV, Snap and KRUK, together now referred to as “the Group”).

Towards the end of 2007, the Group’s trading increased to 407 photobooths and 330 children’s
rides. Revenue for the year from continuing operations was £3,403,000, with a loss before tax of
£1,160,000.

During 2008, the Group continued to seek new vending ventures and were successful in mid
2008 in securing a contract with a significant chain of supermarkets worth £20million over the
next 10 years. Although this deal was a significant contract for the Group to win, the terms in that
required the Group to make accelerated payments of commissions earlier than the Group would
normally. This resulted in a significant impact on the Group’s cashflow.

Around the same time a further large customer renewed their contract with a different supplier,
which resulted in a loss of revenue to the Group of approximately 25%.

Given the cashflow problems faced financing the new contract, the loss of a significant revenue
stream, and the significant creditor pressure being faced, it soon became apparent that without
further funding, the Group could not continue to trade in it's current predicament.




Throughout the year prior to the administration, the business was marketed for sale and several

offers were received, although none resulted in a successful sale of the business.

On 1 October 2008, T J Binyon and S J Parker of Tenon Recovery were appointed as Joint

Administrators pursuant to Paragraph 14(1) of Schedule B1 of the Act.

The appointment

provided that any act required or authorised under any enactment to be done by an
Administrators may be done by either or both of the Administrators acting jointly or alone.

2.1. Summary of recent performance

A summary of the recent trading position is shown below.

Consolidated Vending Plc

Turnover

Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Gross Profit %

Net Profit/(Loss) after tax

Kiddies Rides (UK) Limited

Turmover

Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Gross Profit %

Net Profit/(Loss) after tax

Audited Accts
1 Jan 2007 to
31 Dec 2007

£

3,403,000
(2,190,000)

1,213,000
36

Audited Accts
209 day period
(7 months)
Ended 31 Dec
2006

£

1,459,000
(765,000)

(927,000)

694,000
48

Mgmt Accts

1 Nov 2006 to

31 Dec 2007

(14 months)
£

1,057,500
(673,306)

(1,201,000)

384,214
36

Audited Accts
1 Nov 2005 to
31 Oct 2006

£

938,721
(730,483)

(104,017)

208,238
22

53,386




Snap Digital Imaging Limited

Audited Accts Audited Accts

1 Jan 2007 to 1 Jan 2006 to

31 Dec 2007 31 Dec 2006

£ £

Turnover 2,862,283 5,398,076
Cost of Sales (1,844,295) (4,620,924)
Gross Profit 1,017,988 777,152
Gross Profit % 35 14
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax (73,604) (134,729)

It should be noted that the management accounts have not been verified for accuracy and
therefore may not reflect the business’s true trading position.

3. Objectives of administration and strategy for achievement by the Joint
Administrators

The objective of the Administration process is to:-
(a) rescue the company as a going ¢concern; or

(b) achieve a better result for the companies’ creditors as a whole than would be likely if the
company were wound up (without first being in Administration); or

(c) realise property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or preferential
creditors.

The first objective for the Administration could not be met. The Company had attempted to sell
the business prior to formal insolvency, however all efforts proved unsuccessful.

As the business and assets of the Companies have been sold, it is envisaged that there will be
sufficient funds available to make a distribution to the secured and preferential creditors.

The strategy for the Administration is therefore to realise property in order to make a distribution
to one or more secured or preferential creditors.

4. Management of Business by the Joint Administrators following appointment

At the commencement of the Administration, the Companies employed 26 people within the
Group.

The Joint Administrators considered the merits of continuing to trade. It was concluded that
there was a benefit to a limited trading period whilst a sale of the business as a going concern
was pursued. This strategy was also recommended by independent agents instructed to assist
with the marketing of the business. Such a sale would ensure that the value of the assets and
intellectual property were maximised and certain assets, such as the goodwill and book debts,
protected through continuity of supply to customers.




Following appointment, the Joint Administrators sought to dispose of the business and assets
through a sale of the business as a going concern. Independent agents marketed the business
for sale and contacted certain parties who had previously been interested in the companies.
There were approximately eleven expressions of interest from various parties, with four offers
received.

Offers were considered by myself and my agents, following which two offers were rejected due to
insufficient evidence of funding and a considerably undervalue offer. Two offers were accepted
and negotiations were undertaken to secure a sale which later completed to the two separate
parties on the 4 and 7 November 2008.

The Companies traded in administration until various pars of the business were sold. The
business and assets of Kiddies Rides (UK) Limited were sold to Camden Management Services
Limited on 4 November 2008, this also included all photobooths from Snap Digital Imaging
Limited (apart from those which related to a contract with Morrisons). On the 7 November 2008,
the remainder of the business and assets of Snap Digital Imaging Limited, which consisted of the
Morrisons contract and those machines and parts relating to that contract, were sold to Media 4
Self Service Limited. Both sale of businesses were completed to non connected third parties.

Agents have been instructed to continue the disposal process in respect of any residual assets
including the company motor vehicles.

5. Proposed Exit Route of Administration

It is proposed that the Administration will end with the Companies being placed into either
Creditors Voluntary Liquidation (“CVL") pursuant to paragraph 83 of schedule B1 to the Act, orin
the event there are no funds to distribute outside the administration, into dissolution.

Enclosed with this report are the Joint Administrators proposals, which include at proposal (c)
that, T J Binyon and S J Parker be the proposed liquidators of the Companies.

If the Joint Administrators consider it appropriate to exit into a CVL, then pursuant to paragraph
83(7) of Schedule B1 to the Act and rule 2.117(3) of the Rules, the creditors may nominate a
different person(s) as the proposed liquidator(s) provided that the nomination(s) is macde after the
receipt of the proposals but before the proposals are approved. If the Companies exit into
compulsory liquidation, the Joint Administrators propose to take the appointment as Joint
Liquidators pursuant to section 140(1) of the Act.

6. Statement of Affairs
A summary Statement of Affairs for each Company is attached to this report as Appendix 2. The

directors of the Companies have been requested to submit a statement of affairs, and an
extension of the deadline for this has been allowed.

6.1. Book Debts

The collection of book debts is being managed by the Joint Administrators and is ongoing. |
have been advised that the debtor ledger on appointment was approximately £58,612, although
| understand some debtors are bad or doubtful. 1 have written to all debtors, requesting
payment.

6.2. Motor Vehicles

The majority of the Companies’ motor vehicles are subject to finance agreements with a small
level of un-pledged vehicles.




6.3. Sale of the Business and Assets

The business and certain assets of Kiddies Rides (UK) Limited, including certain assets of Snap
Digital Imaging Limited, were sold to Camden Management Services Limited on 4 November
2008 for £400,000.

The business and certain assets of Snap Digital Imaging Limited were sold to Media 4 Self
Service Limited on 7 November 2008 for £450,000. The purchase price is represented by
£225,000 cash and £225,000 in respect of a loan provided by Trafalgar Capital Specialised
Investment Fund, which in turn reduces their secured claim over the company.

6.4 Cash at Bank

As at the date of my appointment there was approximately £300,000 held in the combined
Companies administration bank accounts. | am currently calculating the split between pre
appointment receipts and post appointment trading sales and | expect to finalise that exercise
shortly.

7. Joint Administrators' Receipts and Payments Account

| attach at Appendix 4 a summary of the Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments account to
the date of this report. There have been realisations totalling £2,193, £826,5687 and £766,373 in
respect of CV, KRUK and Snap respectively, as specified above. Expenses totalling £190,
£179,795 and £488,777 have also been incurred in respect of CV, KRUK and Snap. | trust you
will find the attached self explanatory.

8. Joint Administrators’ Proposals

Pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the Act, enclosed with this report are the Joint
Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of the Administration as set out in Section 3
of this report.

9, The Prescribed Part

A debenture was granted in favour of Trafalgar Capital Specialised Investment Fund on 27 June
2007. Since this charge follows the commencement of the provisions of Section 176A of the Act,
the Joint Administrators are required to set aside a “Prescribed Part” fund specially for unsecured
creditors. Such a fund will not apply should the Companies' net property amounts to less than
£10,000 and the Joint Administrators consider that the cost of making such a distribution would
be disproportionate to the benefits. The prescribed part will be calculated at 50% up to £10,000
and 20% of the property that exceeds this amount.

An estimate of the prescribed pan is shown in the statement of affairs but it should be noted that
this is based upon the Companies’ gross assets prior to the costs of the Administration process.

10. Joint Administrators’ Remuneration

The Joint Administrators are proposing that they should be remunerated by reference to time
properly spent by them and their staff in attending to the matters arising from the Administration
of the Companies pursuant 1o rule 2.106(2)(b) of the Rules. The Joint Administrators will be
seeking agreement for such remuneration from the Creditors’ Committee or, in the event that




such a committee is not formed, from the creditors at the forthcoming meeting by way of formal
resolution.

Included within this report, as Appendix 3 is a schedule of time costs to date and supporting
information as required by Statement of Insolvency Practice number 9. The pre-appointment
costs of the administrations until the date of appointment in regard of CV, KRUK and Snap total
£1,855, £832 and £637. The Joint Administrators have post-appointment time costs to date in
respect of CV, KRUK and Snap of £27,456, £37,781 and £50,805 respectively, and
disbursements totalling £796 to be split between all three Companies.

Enclosed with this report is a Creditors’ Guide to Administrators’ Fees.

11.  Meeting of Creditors

A notice convening the first meeting of creditors is enclosed with this report. This meeting is due
to be held on Wednesday 10 December 2008 at 11.00am at Sherlock House, 73 Baker Street,
London W1U 6RD.

This meeting is to consider and approve (or otherwise) the Joint Administrators’ proposals.
Creditors can either attend the meeting in person or by completing the enclosed proxy form.

12.  Joint Administrators’ Investigations

Under the insolvency legislation, | have a duty to consider the conduct of those who have been
directors of the Companies at any time within three years preceding the Administration. | am aiso
required to consider whether any civil proceedings should be taken. Please let me know, using
the attached form, if there is any matter of which you believe | should be aware when considering
the directors’ conduct. | would stress that this request for information forms part of my usual
investigation proceedings.

13.  EC Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings 2000

For the following reason it is considered that the EC Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings 2000
will apply. If it does apply, these proceedings will be the main proceedings as defined in article 3
of the EC regulation.

The Companies’ registered office is from where the Companies carry on its business. Therefore
in the absence of proof to the contrary, the Companies’ centre of main interests is in the United
Kingdom.

14. Further information

Should you require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact Michelle Newell on
he telephone number shown at the head of this report.

Yours faithfully
Fgr and on behalf of
Consolidated Vending Plc

Joint/Administrator
Licensed to act as an Insolvency Practitioner by the Association of Chartered Certified
Accountants




Company Information

Company Name:

Previous Name:
Company Number:
Date of Incerporation;

Trading Address:

Registered Office:

Principal Activity:
Appointment details

Date of Appointment:
Appointment made by — CV:
Appointment made by — KRUK:
Appointment made by - Snap:
Court Address:

Court Reference:

Administrators Appointed:

Directors and Sharehoiders
Company Directors of CV:
Company Directors of KRUK:
Company Directors of Snap:
Company Secretary:

Shareholders of CV:

Shareholders of KRUK:
Shareholders of Snap:

Charges

Appendix 1

Consolidated Vending Plc/ Kiddies Rides (UK} Limited/ Snap Digital
Imaging Limited

None
05838528/ 02888861/ 03620123
06.06.06/ 18.01.94/ 21.08.98

3 Barnes Wallis Court, Wellington Road, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
HP12 3PR

Sherlock House, 73 Baker Street, London, W1U 6RD,

Operation of photo coin-op. machines

1 October, 2008

Directors
Qualifying Floating Chargeholder
Qualifying Floating Chargeholder

High Court of Justice Chancery Division Companies Court
8560/2008, 8563/2008, 8564/2008

T J Binyon IP Number: 9285
S J Parker 1P Number; 8989

Andrew Coll, Jonathon Dowse, Renwick Haddow and Richard Steele
Andrew Coll, Jonathan Dowse
Andrew Coll, Jonathan Dowse and Richard Steele

Graham Urquhart

As the company is AIM listed, there are in excess of 600 shareholders,
which are not listed.

Consolidated Vending Plc

Consolidated Vending Plc, On Line Formations Limited

Debenture dated 27 June 2007 in favour of Trafalgar Capital Specialised Investment Fund




Insolvency Act 1986
Consolidated Vending Plc - In Administration

Estimated Statement of Affairs as at 1 October 2008

A - SUMMARY OF ASSETS Costor

Estimated
Book Value Realisable Values
£ £ £
Assets Subject to Charge
Nit Nil
Assets Not Subject to Charge
Cash at bank Nil 1,692
Nil 1,692
A1 - SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES
ESTIMATED TOTAL ASSETS AVAILABLE
FOR PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS 1,692
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS:- Nil
1,692
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) Nil
1,692
Debts secured by floating charges
0
1,692
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) Nil
AVAILABLE FOR NON-PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS Nit
NON-PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS:-
Trade & Expense Creditors (42,000)
(42,000}
Surplus/(Shortfall} to floating charge holders (brought down} 1,692
ESTIMATED (DEFICIENCY}/SURPLUS AS REGARDS (40,308)
CREDITORS
ISSUED AND CALLED UP CAPITAL:-
Uncertain Uncentain
Uncertain
ESTIMATED TOTAL (DEFICIENCY)/SURPLUS (40,308)

AS REGARDS MEMBERS

1- Subject to costs of the Administration;

2- Omission from the list of creditors does not preclude creditors from claiming against the company.

Appendix 2




Insolvency Act 1986

Kiddies Rides (UK) Limited - In Administration

Estimated Statement of Affairs as at 1 October 2008

A - SUMMARY OF ASSETS Cost or Estimated
Book Value Realisable Values
£ E £
Assets Subject to Charge
Goodwill Nit 49,896
Less: Trafalgar Capital Specialised Investment Fund (289,059) {288,059)
Deficiency carried down (289,059) (239.063!
Assets Not Subject to Charge
Cash at bank Nil 150,000
Records Nil 2
Contracts Nit 2
Plant, equipment and stock Uncertain 300,000
Nil 450,004
A1 -SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES
ESTIMATED TOTAL ASSETS AVAILABLE
FOR PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS 450,004
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS:- (4,000)
. {4,000)
446,004
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) (113,000)
_{113,000)
333,004
Debts secured by floating charges
Deficiency brought down {239,083)
_(239,063)
AVAILABLE FOR NON PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS 93,941
Estimated prescribed part of net property (brought down) 113,000
NON-PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS:-
Trade & Expense Credilors {53,000)
Client commissions (62,000)
PAYE {6,000)
VAT (37,500)
Add prescribed part
{158,500)
ESTIMATED (DEFICIENCY)/SURPLUS AS REGARDS 48,441
CREDITORS
ISSUED AND CALLED UP CAPITAL:-
Ordinary Sharehciders (100)
(100)

ESTIMATED TOTAL (DEFICIENCY)/SURPLUS
AS REGARDS MEMBERS

1- Subject to costs of the Administration;

48,341

2- Omission from the list of creditors does not preclude creditors from claiming against the company.
3- For the purposes of this estimate, the amount outstanding to the secured creditor has been
apportioned in accordance with the sale proceeds in KRUK and Snap. This amount may alter in

subsequent reports.

Appendix 2




Insolvency Act 1986

Snap Digital Imaging Limited - In Administration
Estimatod Statement of Affairs as at 1 October 2008

.

Appendix 2

A - SUMMARY OF ASSETS Cost or Estimated
Book Value Realisable Values
£ £ £
Assets Subject to Charge
Plant & equipment Uncertain 499,996
Less; Trafalgar Capital Specialised Investment Fund (412,941) (412,941)
Deficiency carried down (412,941) 87,055
Assets Not Subject to Charge
Cash at bank Nil 205,000
Motor vehicles Uncertain 18,000
Book debts 58,612 29,306
Records Nil 2
Contracts Nil 2
58,612 252,310
A1 - SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES
ESTIMATED TOTAL ASSETS AVAILABLE
FOR PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS 252,310
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS:- (22,000)
(22,000)
230,310
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {te carry forward) (33,452)
{33,462)
196,848
Debts secured by floating charges
Surplus/ (Defictency) brought down 87,055 \
87,055 l
AVAILABLE FOR NON-PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS 283,903
Estimated prescribed part of net property (brought down) 33462
NON-PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS:-
Trade & Expense Creditors (100,000
Client commissions (119,000)
PAYE (40,000}
VAT {37,500)
(296,500)
ESTIMATED (DEFICIENCY)/SURPLUS AS REGARDS 20,865
CREDITORS
ISSUED AND CALLED UP CAPITAL:-
Qrdinary Shareholders (110,671) -
{110,671)

ESTIMATED TOTAL {DEFICIENCYYSURPLUS
AS REGARDS MEMBERS

1- Subject to costs of the Administration;

(89,8085)

.

2- Omission from the list of creditors does not preclude creditors from claiming against the company.
3- For the purpases of this estimate, the amount outstanding 1o the secured creditor has been
apportioned in accordance with the sale proceeds in KRUK and Snap. This amount may alter in

subsequent reposts.




Office Holder Remuneration

1.

Case Name

Court

Court reference

Office Holders

Appendix 3

Consolidated Vending Plc/Kiddies Rides (UK) Limited/Snap
Digital Imaging Limited

High Court of Justice Chancery Division Companies Court

8560/2008, 8563/2008 and 8564/2008

T J Binyon IP Number: 9285
S J Parker IP Number: 8989
Firm Tenon Recovery
Address Sherlock House,
73 Baker Street,
London,
W1UBRD
Type of Appcintment Administration
Date of Appointment 1 October 2008

Overview of Case

1.1. Appointment

| was appointed Joint Administrator over Kiddies Rides {UK) Limited and Snap Digital Imaging Limited
on 1 October 2008 following an application by the Qualifying Floating Chargeholder. | was appointed
Joint Administrator over Consolidated Vending Plc on 1 October 2008 following an application by the
Directors.

1.2. Strategy

Please see main body of this report.

1.3. Staffing

Various levels of staff assisted with the administrations, although my manager and assistant dealt with
the general day to day running of the administrations.

1.4. Existing fee arrangements

There is no existing fee arrangement in place, however, | am seeking agreement of my remuneration
from the unsecured creditors pursuant to Rule 2.67{1)(c) and Rule 2.106.

1.5. Anticipated return to creditors

On present estimates, it is anticipated that the secured creditor and the preferential creditors, should
receive payment in ful, dependent on the level of their final claim in the administration.

As the secured creditor's charge was dated post the Enterprise Act 2002, the Administrators are
required to keep a portion of floating charge funds available for the unsecured creditors. Unsecured
creditors therefore are likely to receive a small distribution in respect of the prescribed part.




2. Explanation of office-holders charging and disbursement recovery policies
2.1. Time recording

Time properly incurréd on cases is charged to the assignment at the hourly rate prevailing at the time.
The current hourly charge out rates are outlined below:

£
Director and licensed Insolvency Practitioner 475
Associate Director 380
Senior Manager 335
Manager 28510 335
Other Senior Staff 230
Assistants and Support Staff 120 to 185

2.2. Disbursement recovery

Certain costs may be incurred in relation to a case and in the first instance, paid by Tenon Recovery,
and then recharged to the case. The amount recharged is the exact amount incurred. Examples are
statutory bond, statutory advertising, land registry searches, insurance, travel and subsistence,
archiving and storage costs.

Other costs which may be charged to the case are room hire for meetings held at the offices of Tenon
Recovery and the cost of sending out reports to creditors, if material. The costs recharged are based
upon the actual cost of the materials used or the costs which weuld have been incurred if that service
had been sourced externally.

The current level of costs recharged are detailed below:

Room hire £60.00
Envelope 4.2p
Paper (photocopies per sheet) 7p
Postage (depending on size and weight) At cost
Sterage of archive box for one month 32p
Travel (per mile) 40p i

3. Description of work carried out

Section 4 of this appendix outlines the time costs to date in relation to activities undertaken during this
matter. These matters can be summarised as follows:

3.1. Pre-appointment

Time spent in this category comprises the activities required to obtain an Administration Order.
3.2, Administration and planning

The following activities have been undertaken:

Statutory duties associated with the appointment including the filing of relevant notices;
Notification of the appointment to creditors, members, employees and other interested parties;

Setting up case files;
Reviewing available information to determine appropriate strategy;

VVVy




> Setting up and maintaining bank accounts.
Staff of different levels were involved in the above activities depending upon the experience required.
3.3. Realisation of assets

Staff at various levels assisted in the sale negotiations, and ultimately the sale of the businesses and
assets to the two purchasers.

3.4. Trading

The businesses continued to trade for approximately one month whilst a buyer for the business was
sought. By trading the Group in administration, the goodwill of the company was maintained, as well as
preserving the E20million contract, and therefore a greater realisation value for the assets was
achieved.

Trading activities included;

Planning appropriate trading strategy;
Liaison with employees;

Dealing with suppliers;

Contact and negotiation with customers;
Authorisation of commitments;

Review of trading position;

Paying suppliers.

VVVVVYVY

Staff were chosen depending upon the appropriate level of experience required for the activity they
were required to undertake.

3.5. Creditors
The time spent includes the foliowing matters

Recording and maintaining the list of creditors;
Dealing with employee related matters;
Dealing with reservation of title claims;
Recording creditor claims

Reporting to creditors;

Meetings with secured creditor;

Dealing with creditor queries;

Reviewing and evaluating creditor ¢laims,

VVVVVVVY




4. Time and chargeout summary

Consolidated Vending Plc SIP § Summary

To date a total of 112.7 hours have been spent at an average charge out rate of £260.10 bringing the total
costs to date to £29,312.97 of which £1,855 relates to pre-appointment time costs, and £27,457.97 is post-
appointment time costs. No time costs have been taken to date.

A summary table is shown below:

Hours
Classification of work  Insolvency Manager Cther senior  Assistants and Total
function Practitioner/ professionals support staff

Director/

Associate

Director
Pre-appointment 0.0 2.0 0.0 9.5 115
Administration and 4.0 40 2.9 16.9 278
Planning
Investigations 0.0 04 Q.0 0.0 0.0
Realisation of assets 0.0 16.0 7.3 1.9 25.2
Trading 16.5 33 06 9.4 298
Creditors 1.0 10.5 43 2.7 18.5
Total hours 21.5 35.8 15.1 40.4 112.8

Time cost £

1,855.00
6,103.97

0.0
6,740.00
9,639.00
4.975.00

29,312.97

Total fees claimed £

The above costs exclude VAT.

KRUK Limited SIP 9 Summary

Average
Hourly rate
£

161.00
220.00

Q.0
267.00
323.00
269.00

260.00

To date a total of 174.97hours have been spent at an average charge out rate of £220.68 bringing the total
costs to date to £38,612.50 of which £832 relates to pre-appointment time costs, and £37,781.00 is post-
appointment time costs. No time costs have been taken to date.

A summary table is shown below:

Hours
Ciassification of work  Insolvency Manager Other senior  Assistants and Total
function Practitioner/ professionals support staff
Director/
Assotiate
Director

Pre-appointment 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.4 6.4
Administration and 4.0 1.5 1.7 12.8 20.0
Planning
Investigations 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Realisation of assets 0.0 245 4.6 4.5 336
Trading 1.0 25.8 7.2 74.2 108.1
Creditors 0.0 9.8 24 48 6.8
Tota! hours 5.0 61.6 15.5 102.7 174.9

Time cost £

832.00
4,815.50

0.0
9,158.00
19,672.00
4,135.00

38,612.50

Total fees claimed £

The above costs exclude VAT.

Average
Hourly rate
£

130.00
241.00

0.0
273.00
182.00
608.00

221.00




Snap Digital Imaging Limited SIP 8 Summary

To date a total of 253.77 hours have been spent at an average charge out rate of £202.71 bringing the total
costs to date to £51,441.50 of which £637 relates to pre-appointment time costs, and £50,804.50 is post-
appointment time costs. No time costs have been taken to date.

A summary table is shown below:

Hours
Classification of work  Insolvency Manager Other senior  Assistants and Total Time cost £ Average
function Practitioner/ professionals support staff Hourty rate
Director/ £
Associate

Director
Pre-appointment 00 0.0 0.0 4.9 4.9 637.00 130.00
Administration and 85 1.5 1.1 16.3 27.4 6,937.50 253.00
Planning
Investigations 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Realisation of assets 0.0 32.5 4.6 5.1 422 11,725.00 278.00
Trading 5.0 242 7.4 113.0 149.6 26,152.50 175.00
Creditors 0.0 9.0 55 15.1 29.6 5,989.50 202.00
Total hours 135 67.2 18.6 154.4 253.7 51,441.50 203.00

Total fees claimed £

The above costs exclude VAT.

Disbursements
4.1. Category 1

Category 1 disbursements incurred are outlined below:

Incurred Paid
£ £
Statutory advertising (£265.32 per 795.96 0.00
company)
Total 795.96 0.00

The above costs exclude VAT.
4.2. Category 2 disbursements

No Category 2 disbursements have been charged to this matter.




CONSOLIDATED VENDING PLC - IN ADMINISTRATION Appendix 4

SUMMARY OF JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS
FROM 1 OCTOBER 2008 (DATE OF APPOINTMENT) TO 24 NOVEMBER 2008

ESHAISd) Total
{ 3 Receipts/
Payments
To Date

Note
FLOATING CHARGE RECEIPTS £
Insurance Refund 500
Cash at bank 1,693
2,193
FLOATING CHARGE PAYMENTS £
Congestion Charge 120
Parking Fine 70
190
Balance in Hand 1 2,003
2,003

Notes
1 The balance of funds shown is held on an interest bearing current account held at Bank of Ireland.
2 The above statement is shown exclusive of VAT.

3 This summary should be read in conjunction with the joint administrators’ report dated 24 November 2008.

T J Binyon & S J Parker
Joint Administrators
24 November 2008




KIDDIES RIDES {UK)} LIMITED - IN ADMINISTRATION Appendix 4
SUMMARY QF JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS
FROM 1 OCTOBER 2008 (DATE OF APPOINTMENT) TO 24 NOVEMBER 2008
: Total
Recelptss
Paymaents
To Date
FIXED CHARGE RECEIPTS £
Goodwill 49,998
49,998
FIXED CHARGE PAYMENTS £
Office Holders' Fees Nil
Nil
FIXED CHARGE DISTRIBUTIONS
Nil
Nil
Balance {Receipts Less Payments) 43,588
49,998
FLOATING CHARGE RECEIPTS £
Bank Interest 400
Casgh at bank 249,752
Contracts 1
Plant & Machinery 300,000
Records 1
Sales 226,356
VAT Receivable 79

FLOATING CHARGE PAYMENTS
Bank charges

Camiage

Employee expenses

Employee wages

Legal fees

Management fee

Pension

Rents

Sales commission

Storage

Sundry expenses

Transfer to Snap Digital Imaging Limited - In Administration
VAT receivable

Vehicle running costs

Balance In Hand

776,589

156,000
1,820
264
178,785

596,794

646,792

Notes

1 The balance of funds shown is held on an interest bearing curren{ account held at Bank of Irefand.

2 The above statement is shown exclusive of VAT,

3 This summary should be read in conjunction with the joint administrators' report dated 24 Navember 2008.

4 A reconciliation exercise will be undertaken shortly between the cash at bank figure and Administrators’

sales, and therefore there is the possibility of some movement between these figures.

T J Binyon & 5§ J Parker
Joint Adminlistrators
24 November 2008




SNAP DIGITAL IMAGING LIMITED - [N ADMINISTRATION Appendix 4

SUMMARY OF JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS
FROM 1 OCTOBER 2008 (DATE OF APPOINTMENT) TO 24 NOVEMBER 2008

Total
Recelpts/
Payments
To Date
FIXED CHARGE RECEIPTS £
Plant & Machinery 499,996
499!996
FIXED CHARGE PAYMENTS 1 4
Office Holders' Fees Nil
Nil
FIXED CHARGE DISTRIBUTIONS
Trafalgar Capital Specialised Investment Fund 225,000
225,000
Balance (Receipts Less Payments) ¥ 274,996
499!996
FLOATING CHARGE RECEIPTS
Bank Interest
Cash at bank
Contracts
Council tax refund
Rates refund
Records
Sales
VAT Payable
FLOATING CHARGE PAYMENTS £
Bank charges 4,764
Cash counting services 2,289
Consultanicy Services 2,935
Council Rates 32
Emgployee expenses 18,220
Empioyee wages 44,371
Legal fees 810
Pension 4,211
Photobooth Rates 108
Photobooth Rent 1,089
Ransom payment 155,337
Statutory Sick Pay 226
Telephone B50
Transfer to Kiddies Rides (UK) Limited - In Administration 2,500
VAT receivable 29,025
263,777
Balance In Hand 1 2,600
256!377
Notes

1 The balance of funds shown is held on an interest bearing current account held at Bank of Ireland.
2 The above statement is shown exclusive of VAT,
3 This summary should be read in conjunction with the joint administrators’ repornt dated 24 November 2008.

4 A reconciliation exercise will be undertaken shortly betwean the cash at bank figure and Administrators'
sales, 2nd therefore there is the possibility of some movement batween these figures,

TJ Binyon & S J Parker
Joint Administrators
24 Novemnber 2008




ADM.1015a

CREDITORS QUESTIONNAIRE
INVESTIGATION INTO THE AFFAIRS OF

CONSOLIDATED VéNDING PLC/ KIDDIES RIDES (UK) LIMITED/ SNAP DIGITAL
IMAGING LIMITED (N.B.PLEASE DELETE TO HIGHLIGHT WHICH COMPANY YOU
ARE A CREDITOR OF)

IN ADMINISTRATION

Creditor's name and address

1Estimated Claim

2If the estimated claim exceeds the credit limit, on what basis or terms was the additional credit
allowed?

3 Please provide details of any comfort, security or assurance given to you to allow
continuance of credit.

4 When were you first aware that there were difficulties in getting payment and what was the
evidence of this? e.g. extended credit, lump sum payments, dishonoured cheques.




Rule 8.1

Please insert name of
person (who must be 18
or over) or the Chairman
of the Meeting . If you
wish to provide for
alternative proxy holders
in the circumstances that
your first choice is
unable to attend please
state the name(s) of the
altematives as well

Please delete words in
brackets if the proxy
holder is only t¢ vote as
directed i.e. he has no
discretion

*Please tick as
appropriate

ADM.B31a

Insolvency Act 1986 Form 8.2
Proxy (Administration)

Consolidated Vending Plc
In' Administration

Name of Creditor

Address

Name of Proxy Holder

1

oS

| appoint the above person to be my/the creditor's proxy holder at the meeting of
creditors to be held on 10 December 2008 at 11.00am, or at any adjournment of that
meeting. The proxy holder is to propose or vote as instructed below (and in respect
of any resolution for which no specific instruction is given, may vote or abstain at
his/her discretion).

Voting Instructions for resolutions For Against

1. For the acceptance of the Joint Administrators’

proposalsfrevised proposals as circulated (excluding oo

paragraph (e) as covered in resolution 3 and paragraphs (g) to

{i) as covered by resolution 2 below). oo
2. For the acceptance of the Joint Administrators’ proposals

relating to remuneration and disbursements as outlined in

paragraphs (g) to (j). oo

3. That upon the Company either proceeding into Liquidation or
dissolution, the Joint Administrators discharge from liability,
pursuant to paragraph 98 of Schedule B1 shall take effect 14
days following either the Company entering into liquidation or
filing the notice of moving from Administration to dissolution.

4. For the appointment of (name)

of {firm)

as liquidator of the company.

b(:\)NTINUED ON NEXT PAGE




Rule 8.1 Insolvency Act 1986 Form 8.2
Proxy (Administration) - CONTINUED

Consolidated Vending Plc
In ‘Administration

5. If you wish to appoint a member of the creditors committee, please complete the

following:-

For the Appointment of {name of individual)

of {company/organisation name}
representing {name of creditor)

as a member of the creditors committee.

This form must be Signature Date
signed

Name in CAPITAL LETTERS

Only to be completed if  Position with creditor or relationship to creditor or other authority for signature
the creditor has not
signed in person

ADM.631a




Rule 8.1

Please insert name of
person (who must be 18
or aver) or the Chairman
of the Meeting . If you
wish to provide for
alternative proxy holders
in the circumstances that
your firsi choice is
unable to attend please
slate the name(s) of the
altemnatives as well

Please delete words in
brackets if the proxy
holder is only to vote as
directed i.e. he has no
discretion

*Please tick as
appropriate

ADM.631a

Insolvency Act 1986 Form 8.2
Proxy (Administration)

Kiddies Rides (UK) Limited
In Administration

Name of Creditor

Address

Name of Proxy Holder

1

[\

| appoint the above person to be my/the creditor's proxy holder at the meeting of
creditors to be held on 10 December 2008 at 11.00am, or at any adjournment of that
meeting. The proxy holder is to propose or vote as instructed below (and in respect
of any resolution for which no specific instruction is given, may vote or abstain at
his/her discretion).

Voting Instructions for resolutions For Against

1. For the acceptance of the Joint Administrators’

proposalsfrevised proposals as circulated (excluding 0o

paragraph (e) as covered in resolution 3 and paragraphs (g) to

(j) as covered by resolution 2 below). aa
2. For the acceptance of the Joint Administrators’ proposals

relating to remuneration and disbursements as outlined in

paragraphs (g) to (j). oo

3. That upon the Company either proceeding into Liquidation or
dissolution, the Joint Administrators discharge from liability,
pursuant to paragraph 98 of Schedule B1 shall take effect 14
days following either the Company entering into liquidation or
filing the notice of moving from Administration to dissolution.

4. For the appoiniment of {name)

of {firm)

as liquidator of the company.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE




Rule 8.1 Insolvency Act 1986 Form 8.2
Proxy (Administration) - CONTINUED

Kiddies Rides (UK) Limited
In ’Administration

5. If you wish to appoint a member of the creditors committee, please complete the

following:-

For the Appointment of {name of individual)

of {company/organisation name)
representing {name of creditor)

as a member of the creditors committee.

This form must be Signature Date
signed

Name in CAPITAL LETTERS

Only to be completed if  Position with creditor or relationship to creditor or other authority for signature
the creditor has not
signed in person

ADM.B31a




Rule 8.1

Please insert name of
person (who must be 18
or over) or the Chairman
of the Meeting . If you
wish to provide for
alternative proxy holders
in the circumstances that
your first choice is
unable to attend please
state the name(s) of the
alternatives as well

Please delete words in
brackets if the proxy
holder is only to vote as
directed i.e. he has no
discretion

*Please tick as
appropriate

ADM.631a

Insolvency Act 1986 Form 8.2
Proxy (Administration)

Snap Digital Imaging Limited
In Administration

Name of Creditor

Address

Name of Proxy Holder
1

N

| appoint the above person to be my/the creditor's proxy holder at the meeting of
creditors to be held on 10 December 2008 at 11.00am, or at any adjournment of that
meeting. The proxy holder is to propose or vote as instructed below (and in respect
of any resolution for which no specific instruction is given, may vote or abstain at
his’/her discretion).

Voting tnstructions for resolutions For Against
1. For the acceptance of the Joint Administrators’ aG
proposals/revised proposals as circulated {excluding
paragraph (e) as covered in resolution 3 and paragraphs (g) to
(j) as covered by resolution 2 below}. oo
2. For the acceptance of the Joint Administrators’ proposals
relating to remuneration and disbursements as outlined in
paragraphs (g} to (j}. oo

3. That upon the Company either proceeding into Liquidation or
dissolution, the Joint Administrators discharge from liability,
pursuant to paragraph 98 of Schedule B1 shall take effect 14
days following either the Company entering into liquidation or
filing the notice of moving from Administration to dissolution.

4. For the appointment of (name)

of (firm)

as liquidator of the company.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE




Rule 8.1

This form must be
signed

Only to be completed if
the creditor has not
signed in person

ADM.631a

Insolvency Act 1986 Form 8.2
Proxy (Administration) - CONTINUED

Snap Digital Imaging Limited
In’Administration

5. If you wish to appoint a member of the creditors committee, please complete the

following:-

For the Appointment of {name of individual)

of {company/organisation name})
representing (name of creditor)

as a member of the creditors committee.

Signature Date

Name in CAPITAL LETTERS

Position with creditor or relationship to creditor or other authority for signature




Rule 2.72

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of Consolidated Vending Pic
in Administration .
and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Appointment Date - 1 October, 2008

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, including any Value Added Tax
and outstanding uncapitalised interest as at the date the
company went into liquidation (see note)

Details of any document by reference to which the debt
can be substantiated. [Note the liquidator may call for
any document or evidence to substantiate the claim at
his discretion)

If the total amount shown above includes Value Added
Tax, please show:-

(a) amount of Value Added Tax
(b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax

H total amount above includes outstanding uncapitalised
interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5, please state
whether you are claiming the amount shown in box 3 or
the amount shown in box 5(b)

Give details of whether the whole or any part of the debt
falls within any (and if so which) of the categories of
preferential debts under section 386 of, and schedule 6
to, the Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3 to
the Social Security Pensions Act 1975)

Category

Amount{s) claimed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred.

‘ 10.

Particulars of any security held, the value of the security,
and the date it was given

11

Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his
behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor

Date:

ADM.631b




Rule 2.72

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of Kiddies Rides (UK) Limited
In Administration
and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Appointment Date — 1 October, 2008

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, including any Value Added Tax
and outstanding uncapitalised interest as at the date the
company went into liquidation (see note)

Petails of any document by reference to which the debt
can be substantiated. [Note the liquidator may call for
any document or evidence to substantiate the claim at
his discretion]

if the total amount shown above includes Value Added
Tax, please show:-

{a) amount of Value Added Tax
{b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax

If total amount above in¢ludes cutstanding uncapitalised
interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5, please state
whether you are claiming the amount shown in box 3 or
the amount shown in box 5(b)

Give details of whether the whole or any part of the debt
falls within any (and if so which) of the categories of
preferential debts under section 386 of, and schedule 6
to, the Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3 to
the Social Security Pensions Act 1975)

Category

Amount{s) claimed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred.

10.

Particulars of any security held, the value of the security,
and the date it was given

1.

Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his
behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Pasition with or relation to creditor

Date:

ADM.631b




Rule 2.72

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter'of Snap Digital Imaging Limited
in Administration
and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Appointment Date — 1 October, 2008

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, including any Value Added Tax
and outstanding uncapitalised interest as at the date the
company went into liquidation (see note)

Details of any document by reference to which the debt
can be substantiated. [Note the liquidator may call for
any document or evidence to substantiate the claim at
his discretion]

If the total amount shown above includes Value Added
Tax, please show:-

(a) amount of Value Added Tax
{b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax

If total amount above includes outstanding uncapitalised
interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5, please state
whether you are claiming the arnount shown in box 3 or
the amount shown in box 5(b}

Give details of whether the whole or any part of the debt
falls within any (and if so which) of the categories of
preferential debts under section 386 of, and schedule 6
to, the Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3 to
the Social Security Pensions Act 1975)

Category

Amount(s) claimed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred.

10.

Particulars of any security held, the value of the security,
and the date it was given

11.

Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his
behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor

Date:

ADM.631b




ISETYREYRITIIET]

(e¥06'WAY) £00Z TI4dY — S NOISH3A 6 JIS

‘anoqe 1’y ydesGesed u) 1no jes siope} syl puiw vy Bupeaq ‘patieyd sem |w) 1eY) Yoiym

12 531) 8U] pue juads ey ay) o) pebas Buiaey apew 9 0] pasu [im JUIWSSISSE JBY) "ISEBD BY) U0
Juads Aadoid usaq seY B} 3Y) 1Y) YSIIQEISe 0] PUB (SICUPALO 10§ @NjEA PIPPE OU Buug o uass g
Biwi jeys suonebiiqo Auojnjels UIBPSD |)yng ISNW JOJRASILILPE BY) 1BY) Buisiubooas jspym) pessosse
8q 0} 85(210X3 BY) JO BN|EA B} B/YEUR 0} PBABIYJE SEM J| MOY DUE PBABIYOE SBY JOJRISIILIPE

o4} Jeym Jo uoneue|dxe juapyns B 9sUdLWIOD PINCYS UONBLLLO)U] [BUDINPPE SYl ‘ased ay)

30 Lpeadwion pue 8zis sy} o) puebisy Buiaey paunbay oq A|qBUCSESs ABL SB LIOHBULOJU} |EUOHIPPE
yons ‘ejendosdde sisym “yum Jaylabo) ‘esea Jenaiued ay) ul anjea Jno-abieys sy} pue jusds

aLl} 8y) SICUPAII BLY} JO GBTIWIUOD B} 0} SSO[ISIP PINOYS JOJBNSIUILLPE BY) $1$00 BLUIY U0 PasEq

st 99} pesodoid ay) asaypn Junoooe sjuswiked pue sidiaoes ejep o3 dn ue apjnoud shemyje pinoys

8y "UoNEJSILIPE BY] JO BKIN0D Ay} Buunp $39) S} 0} Ju3Waaibe $y99s JOJRASIIILPE BY] BJOYM

"98ED 8} U PEAIOAU) Bq 0} Ajax| ale yoiym 'sjediduud Buipnidul ‘yeys jo sepeab e
40 sajeJ Jno-abueyd eyl jo siieIop yim Supasw ay) opiaoid piNoYs By 'PIIBISLNWAL 3q G} $] 9y UM
Uuo SLUIBY BY) 0} JueweelBe 53885 J0JBISILILPE SY) "BURGOLL BANILLICD JO SI0NPaIS AUE J8 'a1oUpA

"95€2 3y} Jo Anxe|dwoo pue oS ayic
pue ybnos Buiaq 1 1 YoIym 1B 8sED BY) JO UoRENSIUNWPE By} Bunnp abels oyl
‘MEnos Buteq jeacidde ay; jo ainjeu sy«

‘Uo puadap || pepircid eq pinoys Yaym uoeuLo; Buioddns 8y} Jo juape

pue ainjeu ay| "9SED By} JO SIOUBISILNIID Byl (e o) puebar Buiaey s|qeuoseas s1 ao) pasodoid
8y} Jaylaym o} se Juowabpn| e w10} o) IoPPaID BY} 10 BIRILIIOD Y} A|GEUA 0) LUOJEULIOJUI
Bugpoddns juepiyns spincid pinoys JojRISIUILIPE 8y} sa3} siy 0] Juawaaibe Buysss usypp

leacudde a9} Gunjoas Uy
Zioensiu|wpe ay) Aq peplacid aq pinoys UORBULIoHI} JRUAA
"aduapuodsancd AQ peule)qo aq ABul SIONPAID JO UORNjOSA

‘Auedwoo
@43 JO S1gep |B10] DY) JO JusD Jad (1 ISES] IB 0} JUNOWE SJqap SSOUM SIoNpald Aq pauoysinbay
s Bunasw e ssajun sesed yons u) Busaw Sioyupard e pjoy 0} juawannbes ou s| aJay) 18Y) JJON

‘PINoMm as1ILIWOD Y} SE suajew awes ay) ¢} pieBal Guiaey

‘leacudde ployyum 10

9A1B 0) uojiejiau) OB ¢} puodsal Jou 520p Gym JoJIpad AUE Jo S1qap GuipieBaisip ‘Auedwod
83Ul j0 S198p |enuABeud BU) JO %06 UBL) SI0U O) JUNOWE S)GIP SSOUM SIOJIPRID [BRUSIaaId<
pue :Auedwod au} JO JOYPALD PAINZIS YoBDC

SI01P3ID [BNUeI93a1d 0} UONNGUISIP € SXEW 0} SPUB)UI 10 IPeW Sty JojeISIUILIPE 8y i
Jo ‘Auedwon 3y} JO JONPID PaINDas LIeae

jo eaoidde oy} Aq pexy ©q Aew UOHEIBUNWSI BY) ‘UONBUILLSIBP
eysinhal 8y} %W JOU SHOP BIAYIWIIOD BY) JO 'BBJILLLLIOD SIDNIPSID OU S| BIBY] JI '9SED Iy} U]

‘sjasse abieyo

Buneoy ;o Jno apIse 188 3q 0} SARY ABW YSIUM PUn) PaAIaSe) o3 Jo N0 1d39xa SI0YpaId pandasun
0] 8pEL! 8q 0] Uoinquisip e ejqeua o} Apadosd Jusrawnsul sey Auedwos ay) jeyy sesodaid sy

Ul PA1EIS Sey JOJRJSIUILIPE BY} 2IOUM SISED Ul SUORNIOSI ,SI0YPAID INOGe 5a(Ns [e1dads sue alay)

Jolensuwpe 8y) Aq uoyesydde uo pnoad ay) AQ paxy aq ||m

1 'sAem 859Y) JO AUB W1 PaX)} 10U SI LONBIALNWS BY) | “PINOM SIPILILLCGD BY) S8 SISRELU DLIES au)
o} pseBas Bujaey u01Pasd J0 Bunaow e Jo UoIN{osal & AQ pax1y 6q ABW LIONEIGUNLG) s Jojelsiujwpe
243 ‘uoiBUILLIB}AP BIISINDBI BU} 8)BLL JOU S30P BARILILLOY BY) JO ‘SIIRWILICD SIOKPAII OU S| Y |

LS

A

TS
V'S

'y

“‘Yim |eap 0] SBY JoleNSiulLpE 8y} ydiym Ausdoid By) Jo BiNjBU PUE BN(BA DY
'sannp sy
IN0 paLled aaey o) Jo 'ino BuiAues oq o) sieadde JOJENSIUILPE DY) UM Y)IM ESBUBAIDEYI Byl
JolRASIUIUPE BY) UO S|[B) YOiym Bibap Jo puiy [BuO)jdeaxa uB jo ApjIqisucdsay Auec
'ese2 ay) jo (esimuayie 10) Aixadwos ayic

‘s1aneus Sumolio) ay} o) piebas eAry |leys SaIWILLOD B UOISIAP Y I Buae W jey) sAes [+ 1] 84
o|ny "payidde aq o) abizjusiad oy} xy obeadiad e s paxy 1 I Y PUB ‘pax)y &q o) S UONJEJIBUNWIB)
8} SASEQ 953Y) JO UIIYM UO BUILLIIJDP 0} (U0 S1 SISY) 1) GANIWILIOD SIOUPAID BYL JO) §1))

"uojjensiuiwpe ay) ul Suisue
siajjew o} Buipuaye uj yeys sy pue rojessiuwpe ay) Ag usab Auadosd awn ak) o) 8oud13ja) AQ<
J0 "Ypm |B3P 0] Sey Jojessiunupe ay) yoiym Apadosd ayi jo enjea ay) jo abejuaciad B sB<

“JBYNS PaXY ©q (|2YS } Jey) SIS YoM 'gg6)
sa|ny ASUBAL0SU| BUEJO GOL'Z MY U1 INO J8S §I LONEIBUNWR S JOIRNSILILLPE ay) Buixy 10) SISeq ay |

880} sJ01ensUIIpE ay) Buix) 4

"SUOHAUNY §1Y JO SSI2OXD B} JNOQE UOIEULO U aplAoid PUR |l 810§8q PUSYE 0] JOJBIISIUIWPE

8y} uoliins o} Jamod Sey B3l BY] "8UO POy O] SPadU BY SOPIZSP JIOILIISIUILIPE ) UBYM
10 '3U0 JOJ S4SE IO BY} JO 1OGLUSLL B UDLM JO 'GSJILLWIOD BY) Aq pasibe salep paunads
ie Jayya piay oq jsnw sbugloaw juanbasqns pue ‘juawysiqeisa §)1 JO $)IaMm g UIYNM I3JJIWILLCD
ayl Jo Buneaw ysu ) (B9 1SNW JojesILIWPE 8y “s|esodeld sy 1apISLoD 0] uone.sIuIWpe

ay) 4o BujuuiBag By} WOl Sa8M 0| JO WNWIXELU B LIYIM PIOY 0) PaliNba) S| JOJRSIUIWPE

8y} yolym siojipais Jo Bulaaw sy} JB poysIqEISe AlJBLLIOU §| 8O1IILIOD 94| UOREIBUNWA]
SJOJRNSIUILPE BY) JO SISBq B} SUILIPIBD O S1 BSPUILIOD AL JO SUOHIUNY BU} JO BUQ “SJAqUaW
S JO WNLIXEW B PUB ¢ 4O Wnwiuty & yim 2ajiwwod e juiodde o] 1460 sy) saey sioppam eyl

B8N ,SI0)|PBUS B}

"SJ0}PaII [enjuauayasd Jo PAINJAS O} UORNQUISIP B aXEW 0) sapi0 u) Apedoid Buiseaic
e|qedeld Aigeuoseal s} senRalgo
858U} J0 J3yYBU SHUIY] JOJRNISIURLDE BY) § 10 ‘uonensiurupe u) Buleq 1Sy Inoypum dn punom
asam Auedwos ay) g1 K931 9Q PINOM UEL] BOYM B SB SI0YPSID BUY) J0} JInsal Jaleq e BulAsiydec
Jo ‘wiaouod Bujob e se Auedwos oy) Bumnssalc

anpalgo Bumo)io} ayy yum Unos ayl jo uonssoid ey) pue JauonRed
fouanosu) ue Jo jonuos ey) 19pun Auedwos e seoejd LIIym 9inpad0sd B S| uojjesSIuILpyY

uojjesSjujWpe JO 8INjEU BY)

"Paxy 8Je $36) YoIym uo siseq ey} suie|dxe

pue ses} Jojluow pue sacidde 03 uone)siBa) ay) sepun s)ybu Jay) jo eseme aq suoypa diay o)
papuajul 5| epinb S|yt 'S8Q) SJO0JRIISIUILLPE OY) JO SISEQ BY) SUIULBIOP 0} S10JIPe) JO) SWSIUBYDIGL
Buipiaoad Ag 1seuaiul siy) sesiubooas uofesiBal ADUSAIOSUI 8U ] “I0)ESIUILLDE SE DR 0} pajuiodde
Jauoltoesd £oueAjosu) BY) JO UONBISUNWAI BY) JeN2IMEd Uy PUE ‘SISO JO [9AS] BY) Ul jSR.aU [Dallp B
SABY 8J0ja13l) 'S1ASSE BU) JO INO0 SIGIP 11AY) JO SLUOS 1980931 O] A([ENIUSAS BdOY OUM ‘SI0NPaID BY ),
‘slasse sp Jo no pied aue sbujpasaoid ay) Jo SISO By} LDHEJIS|UILLPE Ojul 5308 Aurdwos B uaypp

uoRdNpoNU|

b

b

£00Z Jaqwisdag G| Jayy Jo uQ ape usunuioddy Jo pajuasald Uoilad 8raUM

$33d .SHOLVULSININGY OL 3AIND .SHOLIAFUD V




A1an0221 uoua|

{Ep06'WAY) 200Z TdY — § NOISHIA 6 dIS

*S340 JO UONBIBA LIDY SIEBA OM} UILYIM 9PEW 8q JSNW sisanbs)
pue Jojensiuwpe ay Ag 1sanbas ayy jo idiaoar jo shep gz uiyim papinid 8q 1SNLW UOHEULICHY] By )

"@011J0 pajedeA ay Jey) alep sy} ‘ed1yo POIEIBA SBY 8 BIayMm
Jo “swiuiodde s JOJRlSIUILLPE B4} JO BBP OY) WL PBUOHDIS! SYILOW XI$ JO poued Juadsl 1SowW oY)
40 pua ay) o} jusunuiodde woy pouad oy} ) pepIAoId Bq 1SAW UOKEWLION) Bty YoIym Jo} pouad By

"pouad Jueaajal 3y} vl Yejs o apesd yses Aq Jueds Snoy JO JBGLINRU aYi<
‘Ino pabreys eie Aeyi udium 1B ejes Aunay obesaae ay) 'yeis Jo epeib yoes 10
‘aseo ay) 0} paubisse yes 10 JOIRNSIVILPE 3yY) AQ 9SED 8y} ud Juads NOY JO 1I8QUINU [B10} Ay}<

— 51 papiaoid 8Q 1SN YOI UORBLLIOJU) BY |

‘Auedwod ay) jo sapjoyaleys
o 10a1tp J0)pard Aue Aq isanbas uodn *abreys Jo say) ‘osed B uo Juads Sw)) INGGE UOREULIGUI
uiepao opiaoud Jsnw: ey ooz [udy 1 JOYR Jo uo pajuicdde s JOJRISIUIWIPE 3Y] S19UM 2SEBD AUB U}

sjuawosnbed [BUORIPPE ~ UOHEULIC)U] JO UOISIACIG

"HNOD AU 10 SI0)PAID AY) 'SAPWILIOD SIONPALD QY] AQ pasuoyine ssejun pied g Jou Aew sjsoo
Woud ‘Auedwioo sy) 4o Jeyaq uo 1. 0} Ul UM SIY SACIAWS PUE JONDNOS B S1 JOJRISIUILPE B} J|

"$103pas0 Jo Buijeaw e Jo IIPWWIeD SIOYPBID BY) 'UN0D By}
0} pauajas ¢ Aew way) uaamiaq Suisue eindsip Auy “pauoiuodde aq pinoys sjqeied uongisunas
BY) Moy SaA|asIIY) uaameq saibe o) way) Jo) 5] I siojensiuiwpe Juiol 818 aiely] BISYAA

§89) 0} Bupjees siegew Jeyio

‘uonensiuwpe ay) jo esuadxe ue se pied aq o) Sis02

8y} JapJ0 Aews UNOD By ‘pajuasaldes aq Jo Jeadde 0} JAQINU JjaY) 4O SICW JO QUO SJEUIIOL ABL
Aay) pue ‘paup AW UNOO 81 SE SICHPBID S AUBCWICD BY) JO Yons 0} Juas 84 Jsni uoneddde siy

JO 920U S J0leASIUIWPE BY) ‘SIPUUWICD OU S| BI8Y} J) "uoiesidde ey) uo pajuasalidal aq 10 Jeadde 0}
SJEQUISL ) JO BIOLU JO BUO SJEUILIOU ABLU SOJILILIOD S PUB SSIILLIOD SIONPAID B} JO SIBGUISLW
8y} o} sanou sAep p| 1sea) je sab 1snw ay unoo ay) o} Adde o} seppap ay j| ‘paseaIOUl 3G

0} I J0j WNoo 8y} 0} Aidde Aew ey ‘Jusioynsu) s) SIONPaID BY) JO SSIIWLLGD Y} AQ PaXy UONBIBUNLIS)
8Y) 1BY) SiGPISUCD BY J| "SIONPSID 8Y) JO uolinjosel AQ PISBOIOU 8q JI 1By} Jsanbal Aew oy

JIORIYNSUI S1 BORIKICD SI0NPRIT Y} AQ PaXY UONBISUNLWAI QY] JeU) SIapISUOd J0IeNSIUILIpe auy) §f

LPOYSPESS|P 8] JOJENSIUWPE BY] ) JEUAA

‘uoneJisiLiwpe ay) jo esuadxe ue se jou pue juedydde sy}

Aq pied sq 1snw £1$02 BY)} 'ISMIDYIO SIBPIO HROD By} $SBJUN ‘BulRey oY) aIyeq SAEp | 1SB9| 1B
souapiae Suruoddns pue uolesdde ay) jo Adod e Jojensiuipe ay; sAb 1snw juesidde ay) (umoys
s| esneo Juaiynsih ey suepisuos ) p Aew ) yoym) uoeoydde oy} SSIWSIP JOU 580D PNOD By} 1]
"paANpes 8g }1 1By} JIPIO UB JOf WD ay) o) Aidde 'saube (loswuy Buipnjou)) sioupeIs SU) Jo BnjeA ul
us0 Jad 52 Isea| Je Ji ‘Aew sy Ybiy 00] S UOJRISUNLLAL S J0JBIJSILILIPE BY) JBY) SASISG JOUPaID B ||

LPRJSHESSIP §| 10}|PBID € J| JRUM

‘uoNeD0|je pue
UONE|NDJED JO POy BGeUOSES: B 0} 19algns pue asED By} uo paundul Afloelp Bq Jsnw sesuadxe
yong ‘uonessunwas siy Buiacudde 1o0) ajgqisuadsal asoy) AQ pasuoyine aq pue pasojsip oq s
Aoy} '(uuy umo $i01BISIVIWPE 0} AQ PapIACID SBIIIDE) UOKBDILNWILIGS JO 9B2I0)S JUBWNSOP ‘&Y
Wwool SB YoNS) SIS0 PSIEI0YE JO PRAIBYS JO JUSWS|R UB apn(oul ABt 'SIUSWBSINGSIP 10 sasuadxe

o eanjeu ay) ul Buiaq ISIum "YoIuM $1509 19A003) 0} sasodold JOJRASIUILIPE BY) BISYM 'lel) Salinbay
ssguoipeid ADUSA|OSUI 0} pansst @duepinb [BU0ISS3;0Jd “J9ABMOH "SILAWSISINGSIP 10 Sasuadxe

Jo Buimesp ay) aacsdde o1 suoupaso oy} 10 BENILLLWOD BY) Joj Juswannba Aoinyeys ou S| s1eY L

SJUBLasINgsIp pue sasuadxy

N0 PABIUCI-GNS USAQq SBY YoIym yom Buipiebas

anoqe |’ ydesbeied wi no 155 S|iEISP Ay} spiAoid pinoys JoJRJiSIULLpE B} Ss15eq abejuaniad

® uo pabuieyo s) eay ay} s1eym 'L ydeabesed u) Ino Jos satdiouud syl YIm SOUBPIOIIE Ul pAlnbay
©g Aew se uopeuuoul [euolppe Yons apiacid OSjE pinoys 8 ‘passed 1Sy SBM UOIN(OSA AL BOUIS
sopesb snouea ay) Jo3 pabileyd seie ay) v sebueys eusiew Aue pue sjep o) anjea Ino-abieyd pue
wads 2w ay) Jo sjelep epiacid 0|8 piNoys 8y 5}S09 8L} UC PBSE] S| 88} BY) BIGUAA 'UOHN|OSAl
8U} yim BOUEPINIZE Ul UMBIP SBY B UOIIBIBUNLUAY JO lunowe ayj Anads pinoys JolelsunLpe

3y} sioupasd o) spodas Juanbasqns e u) “wdY) 0} JeINoD Jo poday [X8uU Sy up uonnjosal By

§0 S|IEJaP By} 0 SIOPPRID By} AOU PINOYS IOJBIISILILIPE 3} ‘SuonoLn) Sy paiaydwod Ajeiuejeqns
seY 9y 310434 pay Bunaaw sioypass Aue je passed s 5694 JO sISBq 9y} Buixy UORNIOSA) B AIBYAA

|eacsdde aay Joyy

‘PBIS SIY JO JOJRNSIUNLIPE e Aq Ajjoalp
USYEUSPUN 9q AJELLIOU PINOM UDIUM JN0 PIIDBIUOI-GNS 8q 0} PaPUBIUI S 10 USHY SEY UDIUM oM
Aue jo spe1ep epiaosd pinoys Jojessiujwpe ay) siseq abeluaoiad e uo pableyd 1 83} By SIBUM

'sased Jobie| up Aesseoau 9q ABW SISAJEUR JOYHN) IS(IUM 'JUBAD|D) 9Q SAEME |[IM
Ayanoe Jo seuobeled || J0u SISED J9|IRWS U "BsEd ay] Jo Aixajdwios pue azis ay) 0} ajeuciyodosd
aq pjnoys uonejuasasd Jo uuY) pue sishieue jo aa:6ap GU) JBY PUIW Ul BLIOg Bq PINOYS )}

‘593 119y} MBIAD) 0] USNE] L33Q aABY $da)s Jeym pue ‘pled aq 0) papeiuoD
a1am LBy} MOy 'UBSOYD 9Jam ‘SI0pRIUOYNS Buipniou) ‘sjEUOISSa;01d 110 MOY JO S|IR18(<
'508} Jnoge juswaaibe Buysixe Auy<
awealbe as; 10 Bumelp 93 ‘Buipiosal ewr 'Buyabpng uawubisse ay) Jo ABajess
o) Buigaibe o) uonejas w Aue|ndued ‘SIONPaID JO SMBHA BY) YSIIGEISS 0) UaNE) 5U8)S By} <
"@)eL 0] SaYSIm J0jelisiuwpe
8y} )sanbar ay) Suiuedwonse juads awny jo Aewwns ay) uj saunby Aue UO SILSWIWED AUvy<c
"ABaienis v sebueyo Juenbasqns 10} SUOSEDS BY | <
‘Juads oW JO WNOWE BY) 193YE 1ey) asoyl Auejnoued ‘eased ay) Jo sioadse Jueoyubis Auy<

‘uie|dxe osje pinoys § ejqeondde Juap@ 0y} 0] "SIONPAD
o} wnys pajedioue sy Buipnjou) ‘JWBWSSISSE [EIIUI UMO SOIRIISIUILLIPE BY) PUB Juswubisse
8y} Jo 8INjBu ay] JO SUNNO Ue SPNIUl 0] paadie 84 LUED SUOP USBQ SBY JBYM JO uojjeue|dxe By

4B poddns pue sjuesISsy<
s{BuoISSaja.d 10iUaS IBYID<
1abeuep<

Jauped<

yels jo apeab Aq sishjeue 10} siseq e se pajsabibng e sauoBa)ea Guwo)oy ey

ssanew ounads-ased Jaylo Auy<
sJojipaiD<

Buipes) <

S]9SSE JO UOESIEON<
suonebusaaulc

Bujuue|d pue uoneLSIUIWPY<

‘Juads aw) jo sisAjeue ay) 10} siseq e Se Apajioe Jo seale Bumoro) syl

sysebbns souepinb ayj ‘paigns syl uo sisuoeid AJuaajosul 0] uaaB usaq sey yoiym esuepinb
leucissajoid sy o eieme aq O} |njdiay oq [ 1 ING "9SE BY] JO SAOUBISLUNIILD BY] Uo puadap

I etap jo sasiap sy "yers jo apeib pue Ajlanoe Jo edA) Aq aseds ay} uo Jusds ew) ay) jo siskjeue
ue spiroid o) Jojensiuiwpe ay) Jo) AJesse0au aq ABW i IN0 PALLED 8Q 0] JUSLISSASSE SIY) SjqBUD O

LR




K15A0D3. uoud|

(eyD6'WAV) L00Z 1YY ~ § NCISHIA 6 dIS

dot (ajiw 1ad) oAl
dze . YuoLw auo Joj xoq salyae jo abeioyg
1500 1y {y6iam pue azis uo Guipuadap) abejsoy
d. (1oays 1ad sadosojoyd) 1adeyq
dz'¢ . adojgaug
00093 aly wooy

:MOjaq pajtelap aie pabieyses S1S00 0 (AS| JUaLND 8yl CZ 0

"A|lBUI9)XD PBJINOS Uaaq PRY SIIAISS JBY) JI PALINDUI U]
BABY PINOM LoIum §1S0D BY) JO PISn S|ELS)EW aYy) JO 1502 |ENIOE 8y} uedn paseq ase pafieyaal
§]S00 Byl ‘|euajell §i ‘s:0)pasd 0] spodal ino Buipuss Jo 1500 ey} pue Aleacoay uoua)

40 S90140 By} Je ploy sSunesaws 10j BIIY WOO) BB SEED Y] 0] pafieyd aq ABW Y3IuMm S1S00 IO Z'ZaL

‘81502 abeiojs pue Bulaiyoie ‘aous)sIsgns

PUE |2AR)} ‘BOURINSUI ‘Syoseds AilsiBal pue) 'Buisiuanpe Aiojniels ‘puoq Alojnje)s ale sajdwexsg

"PaLINIU! JUNOLUE J2EXD BY) §) pabueysal junowe ayj ‘ased ay) 0} pebieysas uay) pue ‘Aanodey
voua) Aq pjed ‘aouB)su) )iy BUY) Ul PUB SSED B 0} UONE(SS Ul paLiNoUl 3G ABW S1S00 UIeYaD  'L'Z0L

sesuadxg pue sjuswesingsiq Guibieys jo siseg ‘z'0L

AIBADDAY UOUS) JO PBOYIGAD
ue se Joj pajunoaoe Sulaq 'pauiasuoco sased ay) of pabieys Jou ase yejs poddns pue [euelRINeS

G61 - 021 yeis poddns JaYjo pue SjURISISSY
oee 10JBJ}SIUILPY JOIURS
Seg - 582 Jafeuep
SEE 1abeuepy Jojues
o]:14 lopang eleRossy
Siv Iauoioeld ADUBA|OSU) PasSUadl| pue Jowai]
3

:Mo|aq pauyno aJe sejel nc abieyo Aunoy Juauns ay] ewl
ay} 1e Buijieaasd ajes Apnoy a4y} Je uewubisse ay) o) pabieys s| sased uo paunou) Apadord swl) "L L°OL

. uonRIBUNWSY ‘101

Aojjod JUBWIPKINGS|P PUE UOfjeJeUnWel 8,AUBADJeY Uous] "0}




